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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ¢ 10092601 _b s of copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Broderbund Software, Inc. Name;_Learning Company Properties Inc.
Internal Address:
Q Individual(s) Q Association

Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State Delaware
Q Other

Additional name(s) of convaying party(ies) atached? O Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

G Assignment Q Merger
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name
0O Other

Execution Date; _ November 24, 1998

Sti'eetAddress: One Athenaeun Street
City: State: MA zip: 02142

Q Individual(s) citizenship

Q Association

Q General Partnership

Q Limited Partnership

8 Comoration-State Delaware

Q Other
il asnignee ig not domiciled in he United States. a mnc ropfesstative designation
is attachedt: Q Yes Xi'No

(Designgtions muat be & separats document from assigmment)
Adgitional neme(s) & address(es) atached? O Yes XJ No

Cambridge

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See attached

Additional numbers atiached? X Yes Q No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached

Name and address of party to whom correspondence
conceming document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............cveencvinnennne

Name: Allyn Taylor, Esg.

Intemal Address:_Gray Car

j ch

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47)............ $_1,190.00
Q Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 400 _Hamjlton Avenuye

Deduct additional fees from deposit account
if an
8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 Y

Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich

City.__Palo Alto State: _CA _ZIP;_943Q1-1625
18/153/1998 DNGUYEN 00000006 071907 1862392 (Anach duplicaty copy of this page it paying by depasit account)
01 FCa48L 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
02 FC:A82 1150.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowiedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy s a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments. and document:

the original docurnent,
Michele Vespa )ZL»\ (- December 1, 1998
Name uf Ferson Signing Signature Date
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Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissionerof Patents A Trademarks, Box
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SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date
3D Home Architect 1,862,392 11/15/94
Amazing Animals 1,871,146 1/ 3/95
Animate 1,765,585 4/20/93
Bank Street Writer 1,274,213 4/17/84
Broderbund Software 1,306,829 11/27/84
Comic Characters 1,871,148 1/ 3/95
Design 1,284,448 71 3/84
Design Only (Design of Figure) 2,176,867 7/28/98
Discover Space 1,851,898 8/30/94
Fabulous Foods 1,871,147 1/ 3/95
Family Tree Maker 2,098,764 9/23/97
Galleons of Glory 1,703,463 7/28/92
In the 1st Degree 1,990,483 7/30/96
Kid Pix Studio 1,985,192 7/ 9/96
Lode Runner 1,307,253 11/27/84
Macglobe 1,749,296 1/26/93
MACUSA 1,749,297 1/26/93
Maps 'N' Facts 1,840,136 6/14/94
Memorymate (stylized) 1,486,757 5/ 3/88
PC Giobe 1,449,469 7/28/87
PC USA 1,653,482 8/13/91
Prince of Persia 1,646,934 6/ 4/91
Prince of Persia 2: The Shadow 1,831,448 4/19/94
Reign of Heros 2,186,751 9/ 1/98
Software for Everywhere 1,701,079 7/14/92
Stunts 1,710,179 8/25/92
Take No Prisoners 2,185,093 8/25/98
The Ancient Art of War 1,366,854 10/22/85
The Print Shop 1,395,538 6/ 3/86
The Print Shop Deluxe 1,808,392 11/30/93
The Print Shop Deluxe Companion 1,863,611 11/22/94
The Printshop Deluxe CD 1,953,018 1/30/96
Warbreeds 2,186,716 9/ 1/98
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PENDING:
Trademark

3D Home

3D Home Interiors
Darklords Rising

Extreme Warfare

Family Finder

Think it. Print It.

Misc. Design (ORB)
Presswriter

Red Orb Entertainment
Red Orb Entertainment
Red Orb Zone

The Print Shop Essentials
The Print Shop Signature
e Prntshopdhvenyail
Design Only (Red Orb Design)

1.4k tm bh asxgn.dos

Serial No.

75/224,443
75/224,444
75/479,980
75/357,875
75/280,246
75/275,737
75/303,613
75/197,900
75/267,369
75/303,612
75/308,061
75/480,194
75/273,134
1528+ 367
75/303,613

Filing Date

1/13/97
1/13/97
5/ 6/98
9/16/97
4/24/97
4/15/97
6/ 5/97
11/14/96
4/ 1/97
6/ 5/97
6/12/97
5/ 6/98
4/ 7/97
424497
6/ 5/97
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS BRODERBUND SOFTWARE, INC. (“Assignor™), a Delaware corporation
whose address is 500 Redwood Boulevard, Novato, CA 94947, has adopted and is using the

trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS LEARNING COMPANY PROPERTIES INC. (“Assignee”), a
Delaware corporation with offices at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142,
has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor’s business and is
desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks,
service marks, trade names, and trade dress used in such business (collectively, the
“Trademarks”), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in
Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right,
title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations of the Trademarks
shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

BRODERBUND SOFTWARE, INC.

Date: November 24, 1998

Assistant Secretary

T AlcAm b wssign.doc
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REGISTERED:
Trademark

3D Home Architect
Amazing Animals
Animate

Bank Street Writer
Broderbund Software
Comic Characters
Design

Design Only (Design of Figure)
Discover Space
Fabulous Foods

Family Tree Maker
Galleons of Glory

In the 1st Degree

Kid Pix Studio

Lode Runner

Macglobe

MACUSA

Maps 'N' Facts
Memorymate (stylized)
PC Globe

PC USA

Prince of Persia

Prince of Persia 2: The Shadow
Reign of Heros

Software for Everywhere
Stunts

Take No Prisoners

The Ancient Art of War
The Print Shop

The Print Shop Deluxe
The Print Shop Deluxe Companion
The Printshop Deluxe CD
Warbreeds

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.

1,862,392
1,871,146
1,765,585
1,274,213
1,306,829
1,871,148
1,284,448
2,176,867
1,851,898
1,871,147
2,098,764
1,703,463
1,990,483
1,985,192
1,307,253
1,749,296
1,749,297
1,840,136
1,486,757
1,449,469
1,653,482
1,646,934
1,831,448
2,186,751
1,701,079
1,710,179
2,185,093
1,366,854
1,395,538
1,808,392
1,863,611
1,953,018
2,186,716

Registration Date

11/15/94
1/ 3/95
4/20/93
4/17/84
11/27/84
1/ 3/95
7/ 3/84
7/28/98
8/30/94
1/ 3/95
9/23/97
7/28/92
7/30/96
7/ 9/96
11/27/84
1/26/93
1/26/93
6/14/94
5/ 3/88
7/28/87
8/13/91
6/ 4/91
4/19/94
9/ 1/98
7/14/92
8/25/92
8/25/98
10/22/85
6/ 3/86
11/30/93
11/22/94
1/30/96
9/ 1/98
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PENDING:
Trademark

3D Home

3D Home Interiors
Darklords Rising

Extreme Warfare

Family Finder

Think It. Print It.

Misc. Design (ORB)
Presswriter

Red Orb Entertainment
Red Orb Entertainment
Red Orb Zone

The Print Shop Essentials
The Print Shop Signature
The Printshop Livemail
Design Only (Red Orb Design)

Lalchm/h assign doc

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

Serial No.

75/224,443
75/224,444
75/479,980
75/357,875
75/280,246
75/275,737
75/303,613
75/197,900
75/267,369
75/303,612
75/308,061
75/480,194
75/273,134
75/281,367
75/303,613

Filing Date

1/13/97
1/13/97
5/ 6/98
9/16/97
4/24/97
4/15/97
6/ 5/97
11/14/96
4/ 1/97
6/ 5/97
6/12/197
5/ 6/98
4/ 7197
4/24/97
6/ 5/97
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