9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Michele Vespa

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0693

December 1, 1998

Date

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
3D Home Architect	1,862,392	11/15/94
Amazing Animals	1,871,146	1/ 3/95
Animate	1,765,585	4/20/93
Bank Street Writer	1,274,213	4/17/84
Broderbund Software	1,306,829	11/27/84
Comic Characters	1,871,148	1/ 3/95
Design	1,284,448	7/ 3/84
Design Only (Design of Figure)	2,176,867	7/28/98
Discover Space	1,851,898	8/30/94
Fabulous Foods	1,871,147	1/ 3/95
Family Tree Maker	2,098,764	9/23/97
Galleons of Glory	1,703,463	7/28/92
In the 1st Degree	1,990,483	7/30/96
Kid Pix Studio	1,985,192	7/ 9/96
Lode Runner	1,307,253	11/27/84
Macglobe	1,749,296	1/26/93
MACUSA	1,749,297	1/26/93
Maps 'N' Facts	1,840,136	6/14/94
Memorymate (stylized)	1, 4 86,757	5/ 3/88
PC Globe	1,449,469	7/28/87
PC USA	1,653,482	8/13/91
Prince of Persia	1,646,934	6/ 4/91
Prince of Persia 2: The Shadow	1,831,448	4/19/94
Reign of Heros	2,186,751	9/ 1/98
Software for Everywhere	1,701,079	7/14/92
Stunts	1,710,179	8/25/92
Take No Prisoners	2,185,093	8/25/98
The Ancient Art of War	1,366,854	10/22/85
The Print Shop	1,395,538	6/ 3/86
The Print Shop Deluxe	1,808,392	11/30/93
The Print Shop Deluxe Companion	1,863,611	11/22/94
The Printshop Deluxe CD	1,953,018	1/30/96
Warbreeds	2,186,716	9/ 1/98

PENDING:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
3D Home	75/224,443	1/13/97
3D Home Interiors	75/224,444	1/13/97
Darklords Rising	75/479,980	5/ 6/98
Extreme Warfare	75/357,875	9/16/97
Family Finder	75/280,246	4/24/97
Think It. Print It.	75/275,737	4/15/97
Misc. Design (ORB)	75/303,613	6/ 5/97
Presswriter	75/197,900	11/14/96
Red Orb Entertainment	75/267,369	4/ 1/97
Red Orb Entertainment	75/303,612	6/ 5/97
Red Orb Zone	75/308,061	6/12/97
The Print Shop Essentials	75/480,194	5/ 6/98
The Print Shop Signature	75/273,134	4/ 7/97
The Printshop-Livemail	75 /281,367	4/24/97
Design Only (Red Orb Design)	75/303,613	6/ 5/97

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS BRODERBUND SOFTWARE, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation whose address is 500 Redwood Boulevard, Novato, CA 94947, has adopted and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS LEARNING COMPANY PROPERTIES INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trade dress used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

BRODERBUND SOFTWARE, INC.

Date: November 24, 1998

Sandy J. Shepard

Assistant Secretary

l AlcAmAth acrign.doc

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
3D Home Architect	1,862,392	11/15/94
Amazing Animals	1,871,146	1/ 3/95
Animate	1,765,585	4/20/93
Bank Street Writer	1,274,213	4/17/84
Broderbund Software	1,306,829	11/27/84
Comic Characters	1,871,148	1/ 3/95
Design	1,284,448	7/ 3/84
Design Only (Design of Figure)	2,176,867	7/28/98
Discover Space	1,851,898	8/30/94
Fabulous Foods	1,871,147	1/ 3/95
Family Tree Maker	2,098,764	9/23/97
Galleons of Glory	1,703,463	7/28/92
In the 1st Degree	1,990,483	7/30/96
Kid Pix Studio	1,985,192	7/ 9/96
Lode Runner	1,307,253	11/27/84
Macglobe	1,749,296	1/26/93
MACUSA	1,749,297	1/26/93
Maps 'N' Facts	1,840,136	6/14/94
Memorymate (stylized)	1,486,757	5/ 3/88
PC Globe	1,449,469	7/28/87
PC USA	1,653,482	8/13/91
Prince of Persia	1,646,934	6/ 4/91
Prince of Persia 2: The Shadow	1,831,448	4/19/94
Reign of Heros	2,186,751	9/ 1/98
Software for Everywhere	1,701,079	7/14/92
Stunts	1,710,179	8/25/92
Take No Prisoners	2,185,093	8/25/98
The Ancient Art of War	1,366,854	10/22/85
The Print Shop	1,395,538	6/ 3/86
The Print Shop Deluxe	1,808,392	11/30/93
The Print Shop Deluxe Companion	1,863,611	11/22/94
The Printshop Deluxe CD	1,953,018	1/30/96
Warbreeds	2,186,716	9/ 1/98

L/tlc/tm/bb assign/doc

PENDING:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
3D Home	75/224,443	1/13/97
3D Home Interiors	75/224,444	1/13/97
Darklords Rising	75/479,980	5/ 6/98
Extreme Warfare	75/357,875	9/16/97
Family Finder	75/280,246	4/24/97
Think It. Print It.	75/275,737	4/15/97
Misc. Design (ORB)	75/303,613	6/ 5/97
Presswriter	75/197,900	11/14/96
Red Orb Entertainment	75/267,369	4/ 1/97
Red Orb Entertainment	75/303,612	6/ 5/97
Red Orb Zone	75/308,061	6/12/97
The Print Shop Essentials	75/480,194	5/ 6/98
The Print Shop Signature	75/273,134	4/ 7/97
The Printshop Livemail	75/281,367	4/24/97
Design Only (Red Orb Design)	75/303,613	6/ 5/97

l Alc/Im/th assign.doc

RECORDED: 11/30/1998